# 506093743 06/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6140463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHALE GOLDBERGER	05/21/2020
AARDRA RAJENDRAN	06/03/2020
ADAM WEISEL	06/01/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARIANA SCHANZER
Street Address:	380 BROAD AVE.
Internal Address:	APT. 1H
City:	ENGLEWOOD
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07631

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15491918

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)451-0875

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8573004012

**Email:** bostonpatent@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: SEAN M. COUGHLIN, LATHROP GPM LLP

Address Line 1: 28 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	589780: ASC-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMMY DUNKIN
SIGNATURE:	/Tammy Dunkin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=589780\_ASC\_002\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=589780\_ASC\_002\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=589780\_ASC\_002\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506093743 REEL: 052855 FRAME: 0625

source=589780\_ASC\_002\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=589780\_ASC\_002\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=589780\_ASC\_002\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 052855 FRAME: 0626

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, **Michale Goldberger** of Skokie, IL, **Aardra Rajendran** of Lewisville, NC and **Adam Weisel** of Teaneck, NJ, have invented certain new and useful inventions invention entitled:

## CONTAMINANT MONITOR SYSTEM AND METHOD

U.S. Patent Application No.: 15/491,918. Filed April 19, 2017

and for which we are about to make or have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Ariana Schanzer, a co-inventor and individual having a residence address of 380 Broad Ave., Apt. 1H, Englewood, New Jersey (07631), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said inventions, said application(s), and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for or upon said inventions and application(s) in the United States of America and anywhere in the world.

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, **Michale Goldberger**, **Aardra Rajendran** and **Adam Weisel** have sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said **Ariana Schanzer** the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

- (a) all inventions as set forth and described, for example, in the patent application specification(s) identified above;
- (b) all patent application(s) identified above;
- (c) any and all patent applications, including Patent Cooperation
  Treaty (PCT) applications, and any and all applications for utility
  models, directed to the inventions as set forth and described, for
  example, in the patent application specification(s) identified above;
- (d) any and all refilings, divisionals, continuations, and continuationsin-part of those patent applications and applications for utility models;

1 of 6

- (e) any and all patents of the United States of America which may issue from any of the above items;
- (f) any and all reissue and reexamination certificates of those patents;
- (g) any and all applications for the inventions filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America;
- (h) any and all refilings, divisionals, and continuations of those foreign-filed applications;
- (i) any and all patents, certificates, registrations, and utility models of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from those foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisionals, and continuations;
- (j) any and all extensions of, and additions to, the foreign-filed applications and patents, certificates, registrations, utility models, and applications for utility models related thereto;
- (k) the right to claim priority to any of the foregoing; and
- (l) any and all claims, causes of action, and damages for past, present, and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the above items, along with the right to sue and to collect damages and other relief from any and all parties.

We, **Michale Goldberger, Aardra Rajendran** and **Adam Weisel**, further agree that we will promptly execute and deliver to **Ariana Schanzer** any and all papers, instruments, and affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce all of the items listed above.

All of the above shall be held and enjoyed by Ariana Schanzer and their successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full term for which the protections listed above may be granted, and we, Michale Goldberger, Aardra Rajendran and Adam Weisel, authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said inventions, whether on an application for said invention set forth above, or on any subsequently filed provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other related application, to Ariana Schanzer and their

2 of 6

successors and assigns, as the assignees o	f their entire interest in said inventions and
applications.	
Assignor:	
Michale Goldberger	
muhales	21/05/2020
Signature	Date: (Day/Month/Year)
WITNESS/NOTARY	
	20_20 , Michale Goldberger personally
appeared before me and proved to me, through personal knowledge or other satisfactory evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or	
attached document in my presence.	
Ella Kahan	
Printed Name of Witness/Notary	
W Yester	
Signature of Witness/Notary	

Assignor:		
Aardra Rajendran		
Arran Ramba	6/3/2020	
Signature	Date: (Day/Month/Year)	
WITNESS/NOTARY		
On this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>June</u>	_, 20 <u>20</u> , Aardra Rajendran personally	
appeared before me and proved to me, throu	gh personal knowledge or other satisfactory	
evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or		
attached document in my presence.		
Swami Rajendran		
Printed Name of Witness/Notary		
Lani hjenom		
Signature of Witness/Notary		

Assignor:	
Adam Weisel	
Adam Weisel	06/01/2020
Signature	Date: (Day/Month/Year)
WITNESS/NOTARY	
On this 1st day of June	, 20_20_, Adam Weisel personally
appeared before me and proved to me, through personal knowledge or other satisfactory	
evidence of identification, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or	
attached document in my presence.	
Aaron Senior	
Printed Name of Witness/Notary	
Aaron Senior	
Signature of Witness/Notary	

Assignee:	
Ariana Schanzer	
diara sarge	June 5, 2020
Signature	Date
Ariana Schanzer	
Name	
Signed in my presence and acknowledged to above referred to:	be an assignment of the application herein
WITNESS	
Englewood/New Jersey	
Signed At (City/State)	
Francie Goldstein	
Manne Galdster	
Signature	
June 5, 2020	
Date	

6 0 6